PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NAME OF SUBMITT | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | | | 068520.00003 James R. Yee | | |
| | | , | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | | | rth Street CHIGAN 48067 | | |
| Correspondent Nam | | | IOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC | | |
| Email: | | - | wardandHoward.com | | |
| Phone: | 248-64 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> l | 248645 Il be sent via US | | when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| | | 1560 | | | |
| Application Numbe | r: | 13974 | 4494 | | |
| Property | Туре | | Number | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| | 03113 | | | | |
| State/Country: Postal Code: | 89119 | NEVADA | | | |
| City: | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 585 Trade C | enter D | Drive | | |
| Name: | Konami Garr | | | | |
| | | | |] | |
| | | | | | |
| Hayato Mizue Hiromitsu Negishi | | | | 08/22/2013 | |
| | ld | | | 08/22/2013 | |
| Hidetomo Yamashit | | | | 08/22/2013 | |
| Daisuke Nakamura | | 1 | Name | Execution Date 08/22/2013 | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Date: | 08/23/2013 |
|--|--|
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=DeclarationandAssignment#page1. source=DeclarationandAssignment#page2. source=DeclarationandAssignment#page3. | üf |

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention GAME MACHINE, AND CONTROL METHOD OF CONTROLLING COMPUTER AND COMPUTER PROGRAM USED THEREFOR

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration

The attached application, or

is directed to:

United States application or PCT international application number_____filed on_____

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

I/We believe that I/we are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I/We are aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor(s), do hereby assign, sell and set over to Konami Gaming, Inc.

and having a place of business at:

585 Trade Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89119

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above referenced application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

9/12

COMBINED DECLARATION AND (37 CFR §1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Invention

GAME MACHINE, AND CONTROL METHOD OF CONTROLLING COMPUTER AND COMPUTER PROGRAM USED THEREFOR

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I/We hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I/we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

| 15A11/ DR 4 1 | James R. Yee | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--|--|--|
| | HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC D West Fourth Street | | | | |
| | Dak, Michigan 48067-2557 | | | | |
| | (248) 645-1483 | | | | |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR | | ******** | | | |
| Residence Address: c/o Konami Gaming, Incor | porated - Japan Branch, 5-1-1, Higashihara, | | | | |
| | Citizenship: JP | | | | |
| | Date: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| , | | | | | |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR | | | | | |
| Residence Address: c/o Konami Gaming, Incor | porated - Japan Branch, 5-1-1, Higashihara, | | | | |
| Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-00004 | Citizenship: JP | | | | |
| Inventor: Hidetomo Yamashita | Date: | | | | |
| Signature: H. Yamashita. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR | | | | | |
| Residence Address: c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated - Japan Branch, 5-1-1, Higashihara, | | | | | |
| | Citizenship: JP | | | | |
| | - | - | | | |
| Inventor: Hayato Mizue Signature: Hayazo Miztue | 2 | | | | |
| 7 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Page 2 of ³

9/12

PATENT REEL: 031070 FRAME: 0758

| | APPLICATIO | ON USING AN |
|---|---|--|
| | APPLICATION DATA | SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) |
| fitle of nvention | GAME MACHINE, AND CONTROL METH COMPUTER PROGRAM USED THEREFO | HOD OF CONTROLLING COMPUTER AND PR |
| | NAME OF INVENTOR | |
| | e Address: c/o Konami Gaming, Incorporated - | |
| Zama-shi | i, Kanagawa 252-00004 | Citizenship: JP |
| Inventor: | Hiromitsu Negishi | Date: |
| Signature: | Hiromitsu Negishi :: Hiromitsu Negishi | |
| | - | |
| 220121 | NAME OF INVENTOR | |
| Residence | e Address: | |
| | | Citizenship: |
| Inventor:_ | | Date: |
| Signature: | 3; | |
| | | |
| | | |
| LEGALI | NAME OF INVENTOR | |
| | NAME OF INVENTOR | |
| | e Address: | |
| Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: |
| Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor:_ Signature: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: Signature: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: Signature: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor:_ Signature: LEGAL N Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: Signature: LEGAL I Residence Inventor: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: Signature: LEGAL I Residence Inventor: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor:_ Signature: LEGAL N Residence Inventor:_ Signature: LEGAL N | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor: Signature: LEGAL I Residence Inventor: Signature: LEGAL I Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: Citizenship: Date: |
| Residence Inventor:_ Signature: LEGAL N Residence Inventor:_ Signature: LEGAL N Residence | e Address: | Citizenship: Date: Citizenship: Date: Citizenship: |
| Residence Inventor: | e Address: | Citizenship: |

Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>

٣

9/12

.

٦